

Uniform Data System for Medical Rehabilitation (UDSMR) promotes two to senior leadership positions

Pawel M. Wieczorek named CEO; G. Jack Falsone named COO and General Counsel

JULY 1, 2020, AMHERST, NY – Uniform Data System for Medical Rehabilitation (UDSMR), the leading provider of medical software solutions to long-term care hospitals, skilled nursing facilities, and inpatient rehabilitation facilities, today announced the appointment of Pawel M. Wieczorek as the company's new chief executive officer. Mr. Wieczorek, who has been with UDSMR for twenty-two years and was formerly the firm's chief operating officer and chief information officer, replaces Kathy Dann, who is assuming the title of executive director emeritus after twenty-nine years with the company, including the last four as CEO and executive director. As chief executive officer, Mr. Wieczorek, who received his degree in computer science from Canisius College, will be responsible for all business aspects of the company, along with research and strategy responsibilities.

UDSMR also announced the appointment of G. Jack Falsone, Esq. as chief operating officer and general counsel, replacing Mr. Wieczorek. Mr. Falsone, a fifteen-year veteran at UDSMR, previously served as senior corporate counsel and chief compliance officer, overseeing all of the company's legal affairs, including labor, corporate, governance, regulatory, contract, data privacy, security matters, and litigation. As chief operating officer, Mr. Falsone, who received his bachelor's degree from Canisius College and his law degree from the Touro College Jacob D. Fuchsberg Law Center, has been given administrative oversight over UDSMR's operations. He will provide day-to-day leadership for all higher-level aspects of the company, set objectives and establish success metrics for managers and staff, and work with team members to ensure the support of UDSMR's mission, vision, values, and goals.

UDSMR, a division of UB Foundation Activities at the University at Buffalo, is a not-for-profit software and analytics company with 2019 revenue totaling \$11.1 million.

To subscribe or unsubscribe, send a request to <u>jfoster@udsmr.org</u>. Please specify whether you wish to subscribe or unsubscribe in the subject line.

© 2020 Uniform Data System for Medical Rehabilitation, a division of UB Foundation Activities, Inc. UDSMR and the UDSMR logo are trademarks of Uniform Data System for Medical Rehabilitation, a division of UB Foundation Activities, Inc.